GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY

2016 TEN LARGEST TAXPAYERS

OWNER NAME

CONSUMERS ENERGY

GRAND TRAVERSE MALL
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION
DTE GAS CO

GRAND TRAVERSE RESORT & SPA
CHERRYLAND ELECTRIC COOP
ELMERS

ARBORS

WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY COOP
BRIXMOR PROPERTY GROUP
TOTAL

TAXABLE VALUE

$30,144,374
$22,684,966
$21,220,600
$19,370,225
$15,088,602
$13,716,396
$12,569,617
$11,067,031
$10,295,007
$10,023,895
$166,180,713

#OF PARCELS

58

12
62

25
27

28
12

TOTAL TAXABLE VALUE FOR GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY 2016: $4,698,287,253

The individual values are for real and personal property owned by the designated taxpayer, but

do not include industrial facilities amounts.

The information furnished is from sources believed to be reliable. No guarantee is made as to
the accuracy thereof and it is submitted subject to error, omission, changes or withdrawal

without notice.





