## GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY 2016 TEN LARGEST TAXPAYERS

OWNER NAME	TAXABLE VALUE	<b>#OF PARCELS</b>
CONSUMERS ENERGY	\$30,144,374	58
GRAND TRAVERSE MALL	\$22,684,966	6
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION	\$21,220,600	12
DTE GAS CO	\$19,370,225	62
GRAND TRAVERSE RESORT & SPA	\$15,088,602	8
CHERRYLAND ELECTRIC COOP	\$13,716,396	25
ELMERS	\$12,569,617	27
ARBORS	\$11,067,031	9
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY COOP	\$10,295,007	28
BRIXMOR PROPERTY GROUP	\$10,023,895	12
TOTAL	\$166,180,713	

TOTAL TAXABLE VALUE FOR GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY 2016: \$4,698,287,253

The individual values are for real and personal property owned by the designated taxpayer, but do not include industrial facilities amounts.

The information furnished is from sources believed to be reliable. No guarantee is made as to the accuracy thereof and it is submitted subject to error, omission, changes or withdrawal without notice.